
 

 
 

Addendum No. 2 
RFB No. 319033 - 1 - rev. 08/2020 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

FEBRUARY 1, 2021 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 319033 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

THIRD FLOOR COUNTY BOARD OFFICES REMODEL - SUITES 345 & 362 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2021, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND 

TIME ARE CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
1. Section 00 01 01 (Project Manual Cover Page) 

Change: “ Due Date / Time:  TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2021 / 2:00 P.M. ”, to: “ Due Date / Time:  
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2021 / 2:00 P.M. ” 

 
2. Section 00 11 16 (Invitation To Bid) 

Change: “ 2:00 P.M., TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2021 ”, to: “ 2:00 P.M., WEDNESDAY, 
FEBRUARY 3, 2021 ” 
 

3. Section 28 13 00 
Page 4 - Item 3.3.A.1.c.: Delete this item. 

 
4. Sheet E2.1 

Delete current Sheet E2.1; replace with new Sheet E2.1, issued with this Addendum. 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Scott Carlson at 608/266-4179, 
carlson.scott@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 

  Scott Carlson  
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

Sheet E2.1 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\319033 - CCB 3rd Flr Board Offices Remodel\03 - Addendum\Addm2\319033-Addendum 2 text.docx 



M
O

V
E

N
5
3
G

U
4
L
M

89N2422TRDL

N53GU4LM N53GU4LM

P

S

S

S

S

ES

C
R

M

M

CR

E
S

S

M

CR CR

CR

E
S

E
S

E
S

P P P

M

H

C
R

E
S

P

CRC
R

E
S

E
S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S S S S

S

S

SSSS

S

TF-1

A SEC 2
A SEC 1

WAP
WAP

WAP
WAP

4
3

EF-1

27

27

29
27

29

29

29

27
27

25

17

17

17
23

23

23

23

23

13

5

7

7 9

9

9

99 97
11

11

7

13

11

13

1111
15

25

13

11

1

7

19

13

11

11

13

99 11

7

29

27

5

1

21

25

U

U

37

3

GD-1

60"

23

1

(4)

S

ALTERNATE BID#2

13

11

2

(E)

31
8

9

9

2

2

2D

1V1D

1V2D

1V2D 1V2D 1V2D

2V4D

2
D

2
D

1V3D

2V

2V4D

2D

(E)

A SEC 2

A SEC 1

2

1

1

(E)

3

ALTERNATE BID #2

2 2

2

(E)

COUNTY BOARD
SUITE 362 

N.I.C.NORTH
TRUE

CONFERENCE

ROOM

345

(ETR)

(ETR)

1
5

6 7

(4)

(4)

(ETR)

(ETR)

3 3

DRJ
ENGINEERING, INC.

5525 NOBEL DRIVE
SUITE 110

MADISON, WI 53711
ph: 608.277.1728  fax: 608.271.7046

PROJECT #

DATE OF ISSUE:

REVISIONS:

6515 Grand Teton Plaza, Suite 120
Madison, Wisconsin  53719

p608.829.4444    f608.829.4445 dimensionivmadison.com

DCPW RFB # 319033

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin 53713

DANE COUNTY 

DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY 
& TRANSPORTATION

JDR PROJECT NO. 19.0207

C
:\

U
s
e
rs

\m
u
llv

a
in

\D
o
c
u
m

e
n
ts

\1
9
0
2
0
7
-E

L
E

C
-V

1
9
_
m

u
llv

a
in

V
V

V
P

K
.r

v
t

1
/2

9
/2

0
2
1
 2

:5
1
:2

8
 P

M

210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD
MADISON, WI 53703

E2.1

FLOOR PLANS −
SUITE 345 & SUITE

362 −
POWER/SYSTEMS

19007

12/22/2020

THIRD FLOOR

CITY−COUNTY
BUILDING 3RD
FLOOR COUNTY
BOARD OFFICE
REMODEL, SUITES
345 & 362

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

SUITE 362 - FLOOR PLAN - POWER/SYSTEMS
1/8" = 1'-0"

2
SUITE 362 - DEMOLITION PLAN - POWER/SYSTEMS

GENERAL NOTES:

1. REFER TO SHEET E0.0 FOR ALL SYMBOLS, SCHEDULES, AND DETAILS.

2. ALL CIRCUITS ARE FED FROM EXISTING PANELS A SEC 1 / A SEC 2.  CIRCUIT NUMBERS SHOWN ARE FOR GROUPING PURPOSES 
ONLY. VERIFY AVAILABLE CIRCUITS IN EXISTING PANELS ONCE DEMOLITION IS COMPLETE.  FIELD VERIFY ALL REQUIREMENTS.

3. MAINTAIN AND EXTEND THE EXISTING SIMPLEX #4100U FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION AREA AND THE 
BUILDING.  SYSTEM SHALL BE ACTIVE AND MONITORED THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, PROVIDE FIRE WATCH, ETC. AS 
REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL AHJ.

KEYED NOTES:

COORDINATE DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS WITH OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

EXISTING IT RACK TO REMAIN. ANY/ALL NEW CABLING SHALL BE ROUTED BACK TO THIS ROOM. NO NEW RACK IS REQUIRED IN THIS 
ROOM.

PROVIDE AN ACCESS CONTROL REMOTE DOOR RELEASE KEYPAD AT THIS LOCATION FOR CONTROL OF DOORS #300 & #318. DOORS 
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF LOCKING OR UNLOCKING FROM THIS KEYPAD.

PROVIDE A DOORBELL/CHIME SYSTEM TO NOTIFY OCCUPANTS. CONFIRM SYSTEM SPECS WITH OWNER / AGENCY.

PROVIDE A POKE THRU IN FLOOR WITH DEVICES SHOWN. PROVIDE A 1" CONDUIT TO MONITOR LOCATION IN ROOM FOR OWNER'S 
HDMI AND VGA CABLING.

CONNECT NEW RECEPTACLES TO EXISTING RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT(S) IN THE AREA.

EXTEND ALL NEW CAT6 CABLING TO LOCAL TELECOM ROOM IN THE AREA.

PROVIDE A DUPLEX RECEPTACLE FOR NEW ACCESS CONTROL PANEL. FEED FROM EXISTING IT RACK IN THIS ROOM WITH NEW CAT6 
CABLE.

PROVIDE 120V TO DOOR HARDWARE. FEED FROM LOCAL DOOR HARWARE CIRCUIT(S).

GENERAL NOTES:

1. REFER TO SHEET E0.0 FOR ALL SYMBOLS, SCHEDULES, AND DETAILS.

2. ALL DASHED LINES INDICATE EXISTING DEVICES TO BE DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  ANY/ALL 
EXISTING WIRING AND CONDUIT SHALL BE REMOVED BACK TO SOURCE.  ALL PROPERLY SIZED AND PROPERLY SUPPORTED 
CONDUIT ONLY MAY BE REUSED.  ANY/ALL EXISTING CONDUIT THAT IS REUSED WILL BECOME THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

3. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PHASING PLANS FOR ALL PHASING REQUIREMENTS.  ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ACCOUNT FOR 
ALL CONSTRUCTION PHASING AS SHOWN AND REQUIRED FOR COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

KEYED NOTES:

EXISTING WESTINGHOUSE 208/120V, 3-PHASE, 4-WIRE, 225-AMP, 42-CIRCUIT PANELS A SEC 1 AND A SEC 2 TO REMAIN.  REUSE AS 
REQUIRED TO FEED NEW LOADS.

EXISTING IT RACK TO REMAIN.

E.C. TO FIELD VERIFY AND REMOVE BACK TO SOURCE ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES IN PROJECT AREA.

1/8" = 1'-0"
3

SUITE 345 - FLOOR PLAN - POWER/SYSTEMS
1/8" = 1'-0"

4
SUITE 345 - DEMOLITION PLAN - POWER/SYSTEMS

1

2

3

4

2

1

5

6

7

0' 4' 8'2'

P
LA

N
N

O
R

T
H

0' 4' 8'2'

P
LA

N
N

O
R

T
H

0' 4' 8'2'

P
LA

N
N

O
R

T
H

0' 4' 8'2'

P
LA

N
N

O
R

T
H

1 ADDENDUM 1 01/19/2021

2 ADDENDUM 2 01/29/2021

3

8

9

2

2


	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	RFB NO. 319033 - ADDENDUM NO. 2
	Third Floor County Board Offices Remodel - Suites 345 & 362
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:
	
	190207-ELEC-V19_mullvainVVVPK
	E2.1 - FLOOR PLANS - SUITE 345 & SUITE 362 - POWER/SYSTEMS



